optimization techniques to confirm the Mineral Services work. The grade discrepancies were overlooked
during previous bulk sampling programs.

At present within the Muskox prospecting permits there are a total of 136 airborne geophysical anomalies
with approximately one hundred and thirteen (113) of the anomalies classified as unexplained. Of these,
there are a total of fifteen (15) priority one (1) anomalies and thirty-one (31) priority two (2) anomalies that
are all recommended for follow-up exploration.

Sample & Drill Hole Locations

Each drill hole was cataloged, logged, photographed and sampled during September and October and the